South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 28, 2024, 12:31:17 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3038 (Rat #0235, Act #0247 of 1979) General Bill, By House Delegations
Similar (H 3992)

A Bill by the Charleston Delegation to amend Act 1768 of 1972, as amended, relating to the North Charleston Sewer
District, so as to provide for the necessary tax millage for the District for fiscal year 1979-80.

06/19/79
06/20/79
06/21/79
06/21/79
06/26/79
07/03/79
07/10/79
07/16/79
07/16/79
07/16/79
07/24/79

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2676
Read second time HJ-2691

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2761

INTD. & PLACED ON LOC. & UNCONTESTED CAL. W/O REFERENCE SJ-17
Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 235 HJ-2966

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/16/79

Act No. 247

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



