May 28, 2024, 12:31:17 pm

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

## H\*3038 (Rat #0235, Act #0247 of 1979) General Bill, By House Delegations *Similar (H* 3992)

A Bill by the Charleston Delegation to amend Act 1768 of 1972, as amended, relating to the North Charleston Sewer District, so as to provide for the necessary tax millage for the District for fiscal year 1979-80.

06/19/79	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2676
06/20/79	House	Read second time HJ-2691
06/21/79	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2761
06/21/79	Senate	INTD. & PLACED ON LOC. & UNCONTESTED CAL. W/O REFERENCE SJ-17
06/26/79	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
07/03/79	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
07/10/79	House	Ratified R 235 HJ-2966
07/16/79		Signed By Governor
07/16/79		Effective date 07/16/79
07/16/79		Act No. 247
07/24/79		Copies available